
2024-2025 United States Merchant Marine Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-3   Conf: 20-0   Home: 13-2   Away: 11-0   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Grasseler, Emily 25-24 726 29.0 164-382 .429 0-0 .000 63-86 .733 97 161 258 10.3 47 0 37 72 14 19 391 15.6
44 Barton, Carolae 25-24 715 28.6 141-251 .562 0-1 .000 84-120 .700 134 194 328 13.1 65 2 44 57 52 35 366 14.6
23 Ramsden, Hannah 24-21 690 28.8 108-282 .383 34-100 .340 26-34 .765 51 86 137 5.7 41 0 55 71 4 46 276 11.5
24 Winston, Kaira 25-25 803 32.1 71-180 .394 1-12 .083 57-93 .613 27 40 67 2.7 57 0 126 92 3 35 200 8.0
21 Jackson, Grace 26-22 546 21.0 69-204 .338 26-105 .248 26-38 .684 30 76 106 4.1 25 0 50 48 7 30 190 7.3
34 Sommers, Breanna 22-1 349 15.9 57-136 .419 18-57 .316 9-12 .750 33 41 74 3.4 28 0 29 39 4 16 141 6.4
15 Stramski, Abby 25-9 457 18.3 34-109 .312 8-34 .235 14-20 .700 25 51 76 3.0 34 0 49 34 1 21 90 3.6
10 Cassingham, McKenzie 13-1 144 11.1 14-45 .311 6-19 .316 7-12 .583 4 13 17 1.3 11 0 19 14 0 10 41 3.2
35 McIntyre, Jayna 11-0 93 8.5 10-20 .500 8-17 .471 2-2 1.000 1 16 17 1.5 5 0 8 6 3 2 30 2.7
04 Brown, Sydney 14-0 149 10.6 12-43 .279 3-22 .136 1-2 .500 3 20 23 1.6 4 0 7 8 3 7 28 2.0
20 Crutcher, Cevyn 25-3 457 18.3 19-62 .306 0-2 .000 5-10 .500 32 62 94 3.8 34 0 20 29 7 20 43 1.7
11 Santasiero, Trinity 12-0 80 6.7 7-20 .350 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 6 8 14 1.2 0 0 3 12 1 3 16 1.3
22 Douglas, Jalen 8-0 33 4.1 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 3 4 7 0.9 2 0 1 2 1 2 9 1.1
03 Greve, Madelyn 7-0 51 7.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0.4
30 Taylor, Kat 3-0 33 11.0 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 2.0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5326 204.8 710-1753 .405 107-381 .281 297-435 .683 496 842 1338 51.5 355 2 456 501 100 247 1824 70.15
Opponents 26 5324 204.8 513-1587 .323 134-557 .241 237-335 .707 239 564 803 30.9 408 8 270 453 64 252 1397 53.73

Team Statistics USMMAW OPP
SCORING 1824 1397
    Points Per Game 70.2 53.7
    Scoring Margin 16.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 710-1753 513-1587
    Field Goal Pct .405 .323
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-381 134-557
    3PT FG Pct .281 .241
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 297-435 237-335
    FT Pct .683 .707
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 9.1
REBOUNDS 1338 803
    Rebounds Per Game 51.5 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 20.6 –
ASSISTS 456 270
    Assists Per Game 17.5 10.4
TURNOVERS 501 453
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 17.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 247 252
    Steals Per Game 9.5 9.7
BLOCKS 100 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,880 1,245
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-134 11-113
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-123

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Merchant Marine 463 441 455 406 59 1824
Opponents 305 328 340 383 41 1397

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 at Baruch W 74-67 91
11/17/24 NYU L 65-96 0

* 11/20/24 at Yeshiva W 68-48 65
* 11/23/24 OLD WESTBURY W 79-44 400
* 11/26/24 at Purchase W 82-39 65
* 12/04/24 MANHATTANVILLE W 73-66 125
* 12/07/24 FARMINGDALE ST. W 57-45 60
* 12/11/24 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 69-63 314
* 12/14/24 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 67-50 50

01/05/25 HUNTER W 53-44 60
01/07/25 COAST GUARD W 75-69 90

* 01/10/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 68-65 50
* 01/14/25 at UMSV W 73-60 78
* 01/16/25 at Sarah Lawrence W 72-36 34
* 01/22/25 at Farmingdale St. W 64-56 103
* 01/26/25 YESHIVA W 66-39 45
* 01/28/25 at Manhattanville W 59-41 203
* 02/01/25 PURCHASE W 86-24 55
* 02/05/25 at Old Westbury W 69-29 45
* 02/08/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 81-68 225
* 02/11/25 SARAH LAWRENCE W 83-34 80
* 02/15/25 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) W 68-62 197
* 02/19/25 UMSV W 74-54 65

02/27/25 FARMINGDALE ST. W 70-52 225
03/01/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 76-81 400
03/07/25 vs Wash. & Lee L 53-65 123

* = Conference game



2024-2025 United States Merchant Marine Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-0   Home: 10-0   Away: 10-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Barton, Carolae 18-17 490 27.2 102-171 .596 0-1 .000 56-77 .727 90 144 234 13.0 48 1 27 46 36 25 260 14.4
33 Grasseler, Emily 18-17 474 26.3 111-254 .437 0-0 .000 35-47 .745 70 100 170 9.4 30 0 26 48 8 15 257 14.3
23 Ramsden, Hannah 18-15 469 26.1 86-212 .406 30-72 .417 18-25 .720 36 62 98 5.4 27 0 36 54 4 37 220 12.2
21 Jackson, Grace 19-17 384 20.2 56-153 .366 21-73 .288 16-23 .696 26 60 86 4.5 17 0 38 32 5 27 149 7.8
24 Winston, Kaira 19-19 592 31.2 49-122 .402 1-7 .143 46-72 .639 21 29 50 2.6 40 0 101 56 3 29 145 7.6
34 Sommers, Breanna 16-0 264 16.5 46-102 .451 15-43 .349 4-5 .800 30 32 62 3.9 20 0 25 26 3 11 111 6.9
10 Cassingham, McKenzie 10-1 131 13.1 14-43 .326 6-17 .353 7-12 .583 3 12 15 1.5 9 0 18 11 0 9 41 4.1
15 Stramski, Abby 19-6 319 16.8 25-83 .301 5-23 .217 10-14 .714 18 37 55 2.9 27 0 34 19 1 15 65 3.4
35 McIntyre, Jayna 9-0 88 9.8 10-20 .500 8-17 .471 2-2 1.000 1 16 17 1.9 5 0 7 6 3 2 30 3.3
04 Brown, Sydney 11-0 131 11.9 11-41 .268 2-20 .100 1-2 .500 3 17 20 1.8 3 0 7 7 3 6 25 2.3
20 Crutcher, Cevyn 18-3 348 19.3 12-44 .273 0-2 .000 5-10 .500 25 49 74 4.1 23 0 12 21 6 18 29 1.6
11 Santasiero, Trinity 9-0 71 7.9 6-18 .333 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 6 8 14 1.6 0 0 3 7 1 3 14 1.6
22 Douglas, Jalen 7-0 31 4.4 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 3 4 7 1.0 2 0 1 2 1 2 9 1.3
03 Greve, Madelyn 7-0 51 7.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0.4
30 Taylor, Kat 3-0 33 11.0 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 2.0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 19 3876 204.0 532-1282 .415 91-287 .317 203-295 .688 366 621 987 51.9 253 1 343 348 74 200 1358 71.47
Opponents 19 3876 204.0 335-1116 .300 89-385 .231 164-233 .704 173 412 585 30.8 276 6 183 359 36 164 923 48.58

Team Statistics USMMAW OPP
SCORING 1358 923
    Points Per Game 71.5 48.6
    Scoring Margin 22.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 532-1282 335-1116
    Field Goal Pct .415 .300
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-287 89-385
    3PT FG Pct .317 .231
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-295 164-233
    FT Pct .688 .704
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 8.6
REBOUNDS 987 585
    Rebounds Per Game 51.9 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 21.2 –
ASSISTS 343 183
    Assists Per Game 18.1 9.6
TURNOVERS 348 359
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 200 164
    Steals Per Game 10.5 8.6
BLOCKS 74 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 1.9
ATTENDANCE 1,105 1,154
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-123 10-115
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Merchant Marine 347 349 342 287 33 1358
Opponents 209 205 226 266 17 923

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Yeshiva W 68-48 65
11/23/24 OLD WESTBURY W 79-44 400
11/26/24 at  Purchase W 82-39 65
12/04/24 MANHATTANVILLE W 73-66 125
12/07/24 FARMINGDALE ST. W 57-45 60
12/11/24 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 69-63 314
12/14/24 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 67-50 50
01/10/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 68-65 50
01/14/25 at  UMSV W 73-60 78
01/16/25 at  Sarah Lawrence W 72-36 34
01/22/25 at  Farmingdale St. W 64-56 103
01/26/25 YESHIVA W 66-39 45
01/28/25 at  Manhattanville W 59-41 203
02/01/25 PURCHASE W 86-24 55
02/05/25 at  Old Westbury W 69-29 45
02/08/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 81-68 225
02/11/25 SARAH LAWRENCE W 83-34 80
02/15/25 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) W 68-62 197
02/19/25 UMSV W 74-54 65


